

## **CERTIFICATE**OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

## Littelfuse S. de R.L. de C.V.

Main Site: Libramiento Venustiano Carranza No. 2501, Colonia Lomas de

la Villa, Piedras Negras, Coahuila, Mexico, 26090

Extended Site: Carretera 57 # 702, Col; Venustiano Carranza, Nava,

Coahuila26183, Mexico

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

The management system is applicable to:

Design and Manufacture of Circuit Protection Devices, Switches, Sensors, and Accessories

Permissible exclusions include: None

**IATF Certificate Number** 

0385881

**Certificate Number:** 

2004-0100a

**Certificate Issue Date:** 

18 February 2021 (Revised: 31 March 2022)

**Certificate Expiry Date:** 17 February 2024



Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA







## **APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF** REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

## Littelfuse S. de R.L. de C.V.

Main Site: Libramiento Venustiano Carranza No. 2501, Colonia Lomas de

la Villa, Piedras Negras, Coahuila, Mexico, 26090

Extended Site: Carretera 57 # 702, Col; Venustiano Carranza, Nava,

Coahuila26183, Mexico

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

**Including the Following Support Functions:** 

Littelfuse USA -8755 W. Higgins Road, Suite 500, Information Technologies,

**Customer Service, Testing** 

**Purchasing** 

Littelfuse Phils -

Chicago, IL, 60631, USA

**Lima Technology Center, Special Economic Zone, Lipa-Malvar** 

Batangas, 4323, Philippines

Littelfuse Chicago -1400 Business Center Drive, Mount Prospect, Illinois, 60056, USA

**Product Design, Testing** 

No. 6 Xinghai Street, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu

Province 215301, China

Distribution

**IATF Certificate Number** 

0385881

**Certificate Number:** 

2004-0100a

**Certificate Issue Date:** 

18 February 2021 (Revised: 31 March 2022)

**Certificate Expiry Date:** 

17 February 2024





Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA



